Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT (OF COMMERTS ONLY Patent and Trademark O
	Attorney Docket No. 134768
	riginal document or copy thereof.
 A. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenji IZUMI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(:es): SHIMANE PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT 1 TONO-MACHI, MATSUE-SHI SHIMANE PREFECTURE JAPAN
Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
This document is being filed together with anew applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/290,404	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta C. Title of Application: <u>COMPUTER OPERATING A</u>	[chcd7 □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and parents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a trie copy of Date: <u>January 8, 2008</u>

PATENT REEL: 020340 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 01/08/2008

2008 01/08 13:38 FAX 03 3589 1257

谷·阿部特許事務所

₫005/007

Ð	Þ	g^{\dagger}	7	Y	02
~~	•	v	Г	١.	

			ASSIGNMENT	-
		(1)	Kenij IZUMI (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		
	Name(5) of Inventor(5)	(3)		
		(4)	(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other to the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, a	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SHIMANE PREFECTURAL GOVERNMENT	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1 TONO-MACHI, MATSUE-SHI SHIMANE PREFECT	fure, Japan
		the en invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, succ tire right, title and interest for the United States of America a ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all p uation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue ap- ions, reissues and reexamination cartificates that may be gra-	as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the movisional, non-provisional, divisional, plication(s), and all Leners l'atent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	COMPUTER OPERATING APPARATUS	
	Identification such as Title, Case			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(A++a+	ney Docket No. 134768	
	Application Roamer	-	<u> </u>	/
			ich the undersigned has (have) exceuted an application fo u date herewith or	r patent in the United State: of America
(12)	Jusert Date of		·	
	Signing of Application	(12)	m	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 29/290, 404	
	filed applications	filed	December 3, 2007	
applicati	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree	o, and any gnee may as to execu	ite all papers necessary in connection with any interference	signments in connection with such
applicat any appi the Assi, claims o reccamin Patents i full right and agre- identific	applications for the invention one and patents as the Assistant undersigned agree ication or continuation or degree in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree aution a grant of a valid Unity of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned materials.	on, and any grace may es to execu- liviaion th in obtaini- es to execu- ional Conver- to perfo- ited States orizes and g from sai- torius as inding on by grants t	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connection with any interference exect, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, to ag evidence and going forward with such interference, at all papers and documents and perform any set which mention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreems all aftermative acts which may be necessary to obtain,	signments in connection with such of which may be declared expoerning or the invention, and to cooperate with hay be necessary in connection with hements. maintain or confirm by reis up or hack Office to issue any and all Letters natire interest, and covenant; that be has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, hives.
application applic	pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assistation or continuation or dication or continuation or dication or continuation or dication or continuation or dispersions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unity Each undersigned agree at the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is big Each undersigned enther the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is big Each undersigned heach attion that may be necessary ion of this document.	on, and any gree may set to excert livision the fin obtains at to excert conal Convert to perform the first state or excert finding from saist herein a finding on by grants to or desiral	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. It all papers necessary in commention with any interference exect, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for a gevidence and going forward with such interference, and the papers and documents and perform any set which mention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, a patent to the Assignee. The patent to the Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Tradem displication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the essigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representate firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to instant or the in order to comply with the rules of the United States F	signments in connection with such e which may be declared or noeming for the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with coments. maintain or confirm by reisme or mark Office to issue any and all Letters nitre interest, and coverant; that he has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, mives. a this assignment my further tatent and Trademark Office for
application applic	applications for the invention one and patents as the Assistation or continuation or dication or continuation or dication or continuation or dication or continuation or dignet in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 4 Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unity Each undersigned eather the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is the third this essignment is the convey the entire interest that this essignment is affect undersigned hard affor that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execution	on, and any gree may gree may be to except the control of the cont	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. Interference the all papers necessary in commention with any interference exect, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for a gevidence and going forward with such interference. We all papers and documents and perform any set which mention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement of affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, a patent to the Assignee. The patent to the Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Tradem d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the essigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representate firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, T.C. the power to instant or the interference of the United States Form of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, T.C. the power to instant or the interference of the United States	signments in connection with such of which may be declared expoeming or the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with sements. maintain or confirm by reis up or mark Office to issue any and all Letters natire interest, and covenants that be has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, mives. a this assignment my further talent and Trademark Office for manage(s).
application applic	pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assis. 2) Each undersigned agree incation or continuation or deficition or continuation or degree in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree representations of the Internation of grant of a valid Upt. 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this essignment is before the third that may be necessary in this document. In witness whereof, executions, and page 129 p.	on, and any gree may set to excert livision the fin obtains at the excert conal Convert to perform satisfaction of the excert conal Convert to perform satisfaction of the excert constant of the excert from satisfaction of the excert from satisfaction of the excert from	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. In all papers necessary in commention with any interference areof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for a gevidence and going forward with such interference. At all papers and documents and perform any set which mention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, a patent to the Assignee. Toguesis the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Tradem d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the essigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representate firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to instant or the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fundersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned. Inventor Signature	signments in connection with such e which may be declared or noeming for the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with memories. maintain or confirm by reis suc or mark Office to issue any and all Letters nitre interest, and covenant; that he has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, mives. a this assignment any further talent and Trademark Office for manue(s). (SEAL)
applicate any applicate the Assi, claims of recoamin Patents in full right and agre identifie recordate Date Date	applications for the invention one and patents as the Assistant moderation of agree in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree author a grant of a valid Up. 5) Each undersigned eather the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is before the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is before the United States resulting	on, and any gnee may gnee may ge to exceptivision the in obtaining to except conal Converted States of the state of the st	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. It all papers necessary in commention with any interference ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for a serious and point forward with such interference. See all papers and documents and perform any set which meation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreems all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, a patent to the Assignee. Tequesis the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Tradem d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the easigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representate form of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert or sile in order to comply with the rules of the United States For andersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned. Inventor Signature	signments in connection with such c which may be declared expoerning or the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with sements. maintain or confirm by reisme or mark Office to issue any and all Letters nitre interest, and covenant; that be has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, utves. a this assignment any further haten(and Trademark Office for manue(s). (SEAL)
applicate any applicate the Assi, claims of recordants fail right and agree identifie recordate Date Date	pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assistation or continuation or dication or continuation or dication or continuation or dication or continuation of the Internation a grant of a valid Units S. Each undersigned agree aution a grant of a valid Units S. Each undersigned eather the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is bits of Each undersigned eather that that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executions are properly a properly of the December 29,	on, and any gree may set to excert livision the fin obtaining to excert conal Convert to perform saiding from said therein a find of the first saiding on any grants to the first saiding the first said said said said said said said said	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. In all papers necessary in commention with any interference areof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for a gevidence and going forward with such interference, and papers and documents and perform any set which metation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreem all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, a patent to the Assignce. Tequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Tradem of application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the essigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to instant or the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Form of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to instant or the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fundersigned on the data(s) opposite the undersigned. Inventor Signature [Inventor Signature]	signments in connection with such of which may be declared expoeming or the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with sements. maintain or confirm by reisme or mark Office to issue any and all Letters nitire interest, and covenant; that be has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, tives. In this assignment any further talent and Trademark Office for manue(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any applicate the Assi, claims of recommin Patents if full right and agre identifie recordate Date Date Date	applications for the invention one and patents as the Assistant moderation of agree in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree author a grant of a valid Up. 5) Each undersigned eather the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is before the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is before the United States resulting	on, and any gree may set to excert livision the fin obtaining to excert conal Convert to perform saiding from said therein a find of the first saiding on any grants to the first saiding the first said said said said said said said said	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. It all papers notestary in commention with any interference areof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for a gevidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any set which mention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreem all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, a patent to the Assignee. Tequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Tradem d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the estigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representate from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insort or ole in order to comply with the rules of the United States For andersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	signments in connection with such e which may be declared expoerning for the invention, and to cooperate with hay be necessary in connection with sements. maintain or confirm by reis me or mark Office to issue any and all Letters nitire interest, and covenant; that be has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, nives. a this assignment any further alent and Trademark Office for manue(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
application applic	pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assistation or continuation or dication or continuation or dication or continuation or dication or continuation of the Internation a grant of a valid Units S. Each undersigned agree aution a grant of a valid Units S. Each undersigned eather the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is bits of Each undersigned eather that that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, executions are properly a properly of the December 29,	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may est to exceptivision the in obtaining to except conal Converted States and gricum said from said therein a inding on by grants to or desiral except by the 2007	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. In all papers necessary in commention with any interference areof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for a gevidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any set which meation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreems all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, patent to the Assignce. Tequests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Tradem d application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the essigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert or the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Famely and the date(s) opposite the undersigned. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	signments in connection with such c which may be declared expoerning or the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with sements. maintain or confirm by reismo or mark Office to issue any and all Letters naire interest, and covenant; that be has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, mives. this assignment any further hatent and Trademark Office for manne(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any applicate the Assi, claims of recommin Patents if full right and agre identifie recordate Date Date Date	applications for the invention one and patents as the Assistation or continuation or degree in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 6 grant of a valid Up. 5) Each undersigned eather the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is been undersigned hards after this convey the entire interest that this essignment is before the United States resulting the United States resulting the United States resulting to the United States resulting to the United States resulting the United States resulting to the United States resulting the United States r	on, and any gree may set to excert livision the fin obtaining to excert conal Convert to perform saiding from said therein a sinding on my grants to or desiral seed by the 2007.	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. In all papers necessary in commention with any interference are of, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for a gevidence and going forward with such interference. At all papers and documents and perform any set which mention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, a patent to the Assignee. To all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, a patent to the Assignee. To all application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the easigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representate from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insent or ole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fundersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	signments in connection with such c which may be declared expoerning or the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with sements. maintain or confirm by reismo or mark Office to issue any and all Letters naire interest, and covenant; that be has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, mives. this assignment any further hatent and Trademark Office for manne(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any applicate the Assi, claims of recordants recordants dentifie recordants Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assistation or continuation or dication or continuation or dication or continuation or dication or continuation of the Internation a grant of a valid Units S. Each undersigned agree author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this essignment is being that that may be necessary on this document. In witness whereof, executions are properly a properly of this document.	on, and any gnee may es to excert invision the in obtains at the excert conal Convert to perform saiding from said therein a inding on by grants it of excert from the excert	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. It all papers necessary in commention with any interference areof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for a gevidence and going forward with such interference. At all papers and documents and perform any set which mention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreems all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, a patent to the Assignee. Toguesis the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Tradem d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the essigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representate form of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert or onle in order to comply with the rules of the United States For in order to comply with the rules of the United States For Inventor Signature	signments in connection with such e which may be declared expoerning or the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with sements. maintain or confirm by reis me or mark Office to issue any and all Letters nitre interest, and covenant; that be has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, mives. a this assignment any further fatent and Trademark Office for manne(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any applicate claims of recotamin Palents i full right and agre identific recordate Date	pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assistation or continuation or degree in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree is provisions of the Internation of grant of a valid Units of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is before the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is before the United States resulting the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is before the this essignment is before the this essignment. In witness whereof, executing the Company of this document. December 29 p	on, and any gnee may es to excert invision the in obtains at the excert conal Convert to perform saiding from said therein a inding on by grants it of excert from the excert	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. Inventor Signature	signments in connection with such c which may be declared expoeming or the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with sements. maintain or confirm by reisme or mark Office to issue any and all Letters naire interest, and covenant; that be has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, maintain or Trademark Office; for manue(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any applicate the Assi claims of recommin Patents of Still right and agree identifie recordate Date	pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assistant undersigned agree ication or continuation or degree in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the loternation a grain of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is before that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut December 29 r	on, and not give may give may give may be to executivision the in obtaining to executional Control Con	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. In all papers necessary in commention with any interference are of, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for a general content or reissue application based thereon, for a general decuments and perform any set which meation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreems all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, patent to the Assignee. Toguests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Tradem d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the essigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representable from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert or the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Form of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert or the interferoment of Signature Inventor Signature	signments in connection with such e which may be declared expoerning or the invention, and to cooperate with lay be necessary in connection with sements. maintain or confirm by reis up or lack Office to issue any and all Letters nitire interest, and covenant; that be has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, nives. a this assignment any further alent and Trademark Office for manue(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any applicate the Assi claims of recomming Patents of Still right and agree identifie recordate Date	pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assistant undersigned agree ication or continuation or degree in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the loternation a grain of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this essignment is before that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execut December 29 r	on, and any gnee may gnee may gnee may gnee may be to executivision the in obtaining to executional Contract and grown satisfaction of the contract herein saiding from satisfacting from the contract herein saiding from the contract herein said fr	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate as deem necessary. Inte all papers necessary in commention with any interference areas, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, it age evidence and going forward with such interference, age evidence and decembers and perform any set which meant on the Property or similar agreement all afternative acts which may be necessary to obtain, a patent to the Assignee. The patent to the Assignee. The assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to instant or one in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fundersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned. Inventor Signature	signments in connection with such e which may be declared expoerning or the invention, and to cooperate with lay be necessary in connection with sements. maintain or confirm by reis up or lack Office to issue any and all Letters nitire interest, and covenant; that be has c, any agreements in conflict herewith, nives. a this assignment any further alent and Trademark Office for manue(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)